
Day Date Event Type of event Time NOTES
DECEMBER '23 - JANUARY '24 (Winter Season)

Sunday 12/31/2023 3-9-0 Tournament Individual stroke play - 3 clubs only, 9 holes 1:30 PM Shotgun

Monday 01/01/2024 Stymies Event Individual stroke play with Stymies tee times Skins game

Saturday 01/27/2024 New Year's Shootout 2-Person Scramble/Shamble 9:30 AM Shotgun

FEBRUARY

Saturday 02/10/2024 Super Bowl Scramble 4-Person Scramble 9:00 AM Shotgun

Sunday 02/25/2024 Par 3 Shootout Individual Stroke Play - all 18 holes are par 3s tee times optional play from 8:45am-10:30am

MARCH (Shoulder Season)

Friday 03/01/2024 USGA Handicap WA Golf Posting Season Begins See USGA Handicap for more information - - - through 11/14/24

Sunday 03/03/2024 FALL/WINTER MERCHANTS' LEAGUE ends - - - Banquet Wed., 3/6/24

Saturday 03/09/2024 Blarney Shamrock Scramble 3-Person Scramble with mulligans 9:30 AM Shotgun

Saturday 03/16/2024 Captains' Cup Individual & Team Match Play 9:30 AM Shotgun

Sunday 03/24/2024 Men's Club Opening Day Scramble 4-Man Scramble - teams based on handicap 8:30 AM Shotgun

Monday 03/25/2024 PRESIDENT'S CUP Qualifying Begins Individual Match Play - - - through 4/30/23

APRIL

Sat. or Sun. 4/6/24 & 4/7/24 - "PLAY THE MAJORS" begins Individual Stroke Play & Series of 4 Events tee times through 7/21/24
Mon. & Tues. 4/8/24 & 4/9/24 AERIFYING the GREENS Maintenance on the course - - - reduced rates for 7 days

Saturday 04/13/2024 Spring Big Cup Individual Stroke play & series of 2 events tee times optional play from 9:15-10:45am

Wednesday 04/17/2024 SPRING/SUMMER MERCHANTS' LEAGUE begins League format - Individual & Team prizes - - - Wed. & Sun. to 9/17/22; 22 wks

Friday 04/19/2024 Longshoreman Outside event - Team Scramble 8:30 AM Shotgun

Sunday 04/21/2024 PGC Men's Club Event 2-Man Scramble 8:30 AM Shotgun

Tuesday 04/23/2024 Duke Streeter HS Match Play tee times Only blocked midday

Saturday 04/27/2024 Wilder Baseball Tourney Outside event - 4-Person Scramble 10:00 AM Shotgun

MAY (summer/peak season)

Friday 05/03/2024 HORSE RACES Begin (through 8/16/24; 9 wks) 2-Person Alternate shot 5:30 PM every other Friday

Saturday 05/04/2024 CED (Consolidated Electrical Distributors) Outside event - Team Scramble 9:30 AM Shotgun

Saturday 05/11/2024 Band Booster - "Count to Fore" Outside event - Team Scramble 9:30 AM Shotgun

Sunday 05/19/2024 PGC Men's Club Event 2-Man Chapman 8:30 AM Shotgun

Fri. - Sun. 5/24/24 - 5/26/24 PGC SPRING SHOTGUN 2-Person Shamble 2 Shotguns Blocked all day

JUNE

Sunday 06/16/2024 PGC Father's Day Scramble 2-Person Scramble 8:30 AM Shotgun

Thursday 06/20/2024 Summer Solistace Shootout Individual Stroke play - 3 Courses in 1 Day 7:30 AM tee times - 3 courses

Sat. & Sun. 6/22/24 - 6/23/24 PGC Men's Club Championship Individual Stroke play 8:00 AM Tee Times

JULY

Saturday 07/06/2024 Independence Day (Accountability) 3 man scramble 3-Person Scramble with shot minimums 9:30 AM Shotgun

Fri. & Sat. 7/12/2024 - 7/13/2024 Clallam County Amateur Individual Stroke play - 3 Courses in 3 Days 9:30 AM Tee Times

Sunday 07/21/2024 PGC Men's Club Event 1-Man Scramble 8:30 AM Shotgun

Sunday 07/28/2024 Home & Home vs. Gorge Vale Individual & Team Match Play 8:00 AM Tee Times @ Gorge on Sat., 6/29/24
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AUGUST

Sat. & Sun. 8/3/24 - 8/4/24 Member-Guest 2-Person Shamble & Best Ball 9:30 AM Shotgun

Sunday 08/11/2024 PGC Men's Club Event 2-Man 6s (3 different 6-hole formats) 8:30 AM Tee Times

Sat. & Sun. 8/17/24 - 8/18/24 PGC Ladies Club Championship Individual Stroke play 9:00 AM Blocked starting 8:30AM 

Fri. - Sun. 8/30/24 - 9/1/24 PGC FALL SHOTGUN 2-Person Best Ball 2 Shotguns Blocked all day

SEPTEMBER

Friday 09/06/2024 Big Timber Classic Outside event - Team Scramble 12:00 PM Shotgun

Saturday 09/14/2024 Apple Cup Scramble 2-Man Scramble 9:00 AM Shotgun

Sunday 09/15/2024 SPRING/SUMMER MERCHANTS' LEAGUE ends - - - Banquet Wed., 9/18/24

Mon. & Tues. 9/16/24 - 9/17/24 AERIFYING the GREENS Maintenance on the course all day reduced rates for 7 days

Saturday 09/21/2024 Fall Big Cup Individual Stroke play & series of 2 events tee times optional play from 9:15-10:45am

Sunday 09/22/2024 PGC Men's Club Event - Cross Country 2-Man Scramble 8:30 AM Shotgun

Monday 09/23/2024 League Playoffs Begin Individual & Team Match Play - - - top 8 teams qualify-can play M-Sun.

Sat. & Sun. 9/28/24-9/29/24 Ryder Cup vs. CAD Team 9 hole Ryder Cup format (27 holes) 9:30 AM Shotguns @ PGC

OCTOBER

Sunday 10/06/2024 PGC Members - End of Year Scramble 4-Person Scramble - teams based on handicap 8:30 AM Shotgun

Thurs. & Fri. 10/10/24 - 10/11/24 Home & Home vs. Cedars @ Dungeness Individual & Team Match Play 9:15 AM Shotgun; Fri. @ CAD

Sunday 10/13/2024 PGC Men's Club Event - Field Day Individual Stroke play 8:30 AM Shotgun

Monday 10/21/2024 FALL/WINTER MERCHANTS' LEAGUE begins League format - Individual & Team prizes - - - Mon.-Sun.

NOVEMBER

Monday 11/11/2024 Red, White & Blue Event Individual Stroke play - rotating tee boxes all day Veterans, $16 GF all day, $30 w/cart

Friday 11/15/2024 USGA Handicap WA Golf Posting Season Ends See USGA Handicap for more information  - - - restarts 3/1/25

Saturday 11/30/2024 Turkey Trot Tournament 2-Man Stableford Scoring (with "-" pts.) 9:30 AM Shotgun

DECEMBER

Sunday 12/29/2024 3-9-0 Tournament 3 Clubs, 9 holes, 0 excuses 1:30 PM Shotgun

Events that we expect over 60 players are underlined.

Events with multiple dates are in ALL CAPS.

New events are italicized.

* Note - if the shotgun is not underlined, that 

means the course is usually open for other play 

including the events. If a shotgun is underlined, 

that means most or all of the course is expected to 

be blocked.

Our important League dates have a background.


